ADDENDUM TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN SILVER LAKE WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY FOR THE 2024 OVERLAY PROGRAM

Pursuant to Section 3.1 of that certain Interlocal Agreement for Overlay Improvements Within the Silver Lake Water and Sewer District (the "Agreement"), by and between Snohomish County and the Silver Lake Water and Sewer District, dated November 25, 2023, the parties have determined the list of projects and the Final Estimated Cost for all work to be performed under the terms of the Agreement in 2024, as detailed in Exhibit A-2024 attached hereto and incorporated herein into the terms of the Agreement on the date of the last party to sign.

DISTRICT:
Silver Lake Water and Sewer District, a
Municipal corporation
By:
General Manager

Exhibit A – 2024

PROJECTS

Street Name	From	To	Description of
			Work
132 nd St SE	Seattle Hill Road /	54 th Ave SE /	Utility Cover Replacement &
	SR 96	55 th Ave SE	Adjustment
134 th PI SE	54 th Ave SE / 55 th	Snohomish	Utility Cover Replacement &
	Ave SE	Cascade Drive	Adjustment
Cathcart Way	Snohomish	SR 9	Utility Cover Replacement &
	Cascade Drive		Adjustment

ESTIMATED COST OF SERVICES

Total 2024 Silver Lake Water and Sewer District Overlay (Estimate, Group 5)	
Sales Tax (10.5%)	\$10,502.10
(15% of Construction Estimate) Construction Engineering	\$15,003.00
(20% of Total County Labor) Administrative Fee	\$3,000.60
(10% of Construction Estimate) Contingency	\$10,002.00
TOTAL	\$138,527.70